
Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Tuc Oct 6, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Muket Newi
Summary of Liveuock Auctions by

Areas: Northern Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Front Royal, Orange,
Rockingham, Shenandoah, Staunton
Union And Winchester Virginia for the
week of September 28 thru October 3,1998

Feeder Cattle 2193 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 63.00 - 73.00 62.50 300-400
62.00 - 72.00 48.00 - 65.00 57J0 - 70.00
400-500 62.00- 76.00 58.00- 65.00 56.00
- 70.00 500-600 58.75 - 73.00 53.50 -

63.00 49.50 - 65.00600-700 57.00 - 70.50
55.00 - 62.00 55.00- 60.00700-800 58.00
- 67.50 53.00 - 60.00 51.50 - 61.00
800-900 56.00 - 64J0 55.75 - 56J0
900-1000 56.00 - 64.00

Holstein Steer MedALge 2 300-300
44.00 - 55.00 700-900 38.00 - 44.50
900-1100 40.00 - 40.50

Heifers MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge
2 200-300 52.00 • 6a
00 300-400 35.00- 67J0 48.00-

5750 SaOO - 62.50 400-500 5350 - 64.00
4850-564)04750-60.00 500-600 saoo
- 63.00 48.00 - 55.00 49.00 - 55.00
600-70031.00 - 6a3045.00 - 49.0049.00
- 52.00 700-800 52.00 - 35.75

Bulls MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge 2
300-40068.00 - 80.0047.00 - 61.00 65.00

- 70.00 Few 57.00 - 65.00
400-500 69.00- 76.00 48JO -55 JO 55.00
- 66.00 Few 55.00 - 66.00
500-600 S2JO- 61.00 51.00 - 54.00 49.00
- 58.00 600-700 47.00 • 61.25 47.00 -

47.75 50.00- 54.50 700-900 44J0 - 59.00

Slaughter Cattle 464 Head
Slaughter Cows 390 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 27.00 - 35.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 25.00-36J0
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 15.00- 29.50

Slaughter Bulls 58 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 34.50 - 44.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 35.50 • 43.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 36.00 - 47J0

Slaughter Calves and Vealeit 16 Head
Calves Good and Choice 2SO-SOO lbs
50.00 - 57.00

Baby calves returned tofarms 62 head
newborn to 4 weeks 7.00-50.00 per head.
Over 100 lbs 30.00-75.00 per cwt

Lambs TotalReceipts 416 Head Slaugh-
ter Lamb* 239 Head New Crap Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 92-112 lbs 58.50 -

6350 Good and Few Choice 1-2 85-91 lbs
63.75 - 6755 Feeder Lambs 131 Head
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs
66.75 - 72.75 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 60-70 lb* 72.00 - 78.00 Small Frame
1-2 81 lbs6655 SlaughterEwes and Rams
46 Head Ewes Choice 2-4 161-200 Iba
21.00 - 31.00 Utility and Good 1-3
140-148 lb« 24.00 • 3155 Cull and Low
Utility 1-2119-130lb* 30.00- 36.00Rams
All 30.75

Slaughter Hogs 6 Head Barrows and

Gill* US 1-3 200-250 lb* 26.00 US 1-3
180-200 lb* 24.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Oct 6, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Mailed New*
Summaiy of Live* lock Auction* by

Area*: Soutbweat VirginiaLiveatock Sum-
mary Including Abingdon Liveitock
Exchange and Hollin* Virginia for the
week September 28 thro October 3.1998

Feeder Cattle 214$ Head
Steers Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-30078.00-89.5065.00-69.0071.00
- 84.50 300-400 76.00 - 83.50 65.00 -

70.0073.00 -8100 400-500 7100- 76.00
63.00 - 68.00 70.00 - 75.50 Few 55.00 -

66.50 55.00 - 56.00 500400 71.00 -

74.00 65.00 - 69.00 68.00 - 72.00 Few
55.00 - 62.50 48.00 - 55.00 600-700
60.00 - 7100 5100 - 54.00 69.00 - 71.00
700-800 60.00 - 63.25 60.00 - 6100
800-900 61.00 - 61.25

Holstein Steer MedALge 2 200-300
53.00 - 59.00 300-500 45.00 - 58.00
500-700 42.00 - 50.00 700-900 40.00
900-1100 38.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-30058.00 - 6100 58.00- 61.00
300-40059.00 - 62.0055.00- 58.00 58.00
- 6100 400-500 52.00 - 68.00 55.00 -

60.00 59.00- 65.00 500-60048.00 - 60.50
41.00 - 55.00 48.00 - 60.00 600-700 52.50
- 58.00 49.00 - 5150700-800 54.00-

55.00
Bulk Med&Lge 1 Small 1 MedALge 2

300-400 78.00 - 82.00 64.00- 64.5066.00
- 78.00 400-300 74.00 - 81.00 49.00 -

63.0063.00- 76.00Few 5200-63.00
5OO-600 38.00 - 62.00 38.00 - 35.50

30.00 - 58.00 600-700 34.00 - 63.00
30.00- 60.00700-90052.00- 39.00

Slaughter Cattle 344 Head
Slaughter Cowi 313 Head Breaking

Utility aid Commercial 2-4 23.00 • 32.00
Cutlerand Boning Utility 1-326.00-30.50
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 20.00 - 26J0

Slaughter Bulls 29 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 Lbf 34.23 - 38.00 Yg 1-2

1300-1600 Lbs 33.50 - 37.00Yg 1-2 1600
Lb* and over 34.00 • 38.50

Baby Calves Returned to Farms 10 Head
Newborn to 4 Weeks 25.00-54.00 per
Head.

Richmond, VA
Tue Oct 6,1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market Newt
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Soolhtide
(Blackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of September 28 Thru October 3.
199 S

Feeder Cattle 808 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med &

Large 2 300-400 66.00 - 74.00
400-500 58.00- 67.0050.00 - 60.00 58.00
- 69.25 500-600 58.00 - 58.50 51.00 -

64.0060.00 - 65.50600-700 56.00 - 62.00
45.00- 58.0055.00 - 56.00700-800
- 59.50 800-900 58.00 - 60.00 56.50
- 58.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500
40.00 - 56.00 500-700 41.00 - 50.00
700-900 38.00 - 41.50 900-1100 39.50

Heifers Med&Lge 1Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 55.50- 60.00 300-400
56.00 - 62.00 45.00 - 55.00 54.00- 62.00
400-50052.00 • 59.004100 - 53.0047.00

57.50 500-600 50.00 - 55.50 48.00 -

49.00 45.00 - 53.00600-700 45.00 - 52.00
45.00- 54.00700-80050.00-5100-

40.00 - 5150
BuQi Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

300-400 33.00 - 60.00 63.00 - 83.00
400-300 34.00- 64.00 30.00- 6200 33.00
- 71.00 300-600 30.00 - 38.00 42.00 -

59.25 50.00 - 6225 600-700
50.00 - 35J0 700-900 45.00 - 52.00
47.30 - 49.00

Slaughter Cattle 163 Head
Slaughter Cows 131 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 23.00 - 29.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-325.00-28.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 20.00 • 23.00

Slaughter Bulls 12 Head Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 35.00

Cows returned to farms SO head -

Medium 1.Large 1and Large 2,830-1300
lbs 28.30-44.00 percwt Cows with calves
at side 4 pain - Large 2, 6-8 yn old
1100-1200 lbs with calves 130-200 Lbs
430.00 per pair. Baby calves returned to
farms IS head newborn to 4 weeks
10.00- per head. Over 100 lbs
73.00- per cwt.

Goats 23 Head(Sold by the head) Billies
- Large 30.00 - 37.00 Nannies - Large
42J0 - 47.50 - Medium 40.00 - 45.00 -

Small 3230 - 47.00 Kids - 42JO - 48.50
Suite Feeder Cattle 334 head sold at

Lynchburg, Virginia on September 28,
1998.Steen 163 Head. Heifen 169 Head.

Steen Mcd&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 63.50 - 64.00 72.00 - 78.50
400-50071.00 - 78.0061.5065.00 - 69.00
SOO-600 64.00 - 70.00 63.50 65.50

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 10, 1998-A9

600-700 66.25 -68.2 S 61.00 65.50- 66.00
700-800 61.50 - 64.00 6Z75

Steen MedALge 3 400-500 64.00
500-600 55.00

Heifen MedALge I Small 1 MedALge
2 300-400 59.00 55.00 58.00 - 61.50
400-500 57.00- 6Z7550.50 - 54.25 60.75
- 62.00 500-600 57.00 - 60.25 5Z75 -

55.50 54.75 - 58.25 600-700 55.25 - 58.50
50.00 - 52.00 52.00 - 58.00

Heifen MedALge 3 400-500 57.50
500-600 58.00 600-700 50.00 - 51.00

Richmond, VA
Tue August 1L 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Maiket New»
Special Stale Graded Slaughter Cow

Sale
Dublin, Virginia on Auguit 7, 1998 84

head told
Slaughter Cowi 84 bead Breaking Utili-

ty and Commercial 2-4 28.50 - 33.50 High
Dressing 33.50 - 35.75 Cutter and Boning
Utility 1-3 28.50 - 35.00 Canner and Low
Cutter 1-2 23.00 - 27.50 Jb

St. Louis
Cattle, Hogs

Springfield IL
Mon Oct 05, 1998

USDA-IL Dept Ag Market Newt
Firmer! Livestock Marketing Associa-

tion Greenville Illinois
Receipts this week: 100 Last week: 100
Last year; na

Compared to laat Monday, slaughter
steers and heifers weak to 1.00 lower.
Cows steady. Too few bulls to establish a
market. Supply mainly Select and Choice
steers and heifers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; Few Choice
2-4 1025-1250 lbs 55.00-57.00, few YG
2-3 and Fancy YG 2-4 1050-1200 lbs
57.00-58.00. Select and Choice 2-3
900-1175 lbs 52.00-55.00. Select 2-3
900-1100 lbs SO.OO-S2.oa Holstein steers:
absent

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Few Choice
2-4 925-1150 lbs 55.00-57.00; few YG 2-3
and Fancy 2-4 950-1175 lbs 57.00-58.00;
Select and Choice 2-3 850-1100 lbs
52.00- Select 2-3 825-1125 lbs
50.00-

SLAUGHTER COWS: % Lean Weight
Price Breakers 75-80% 850-1200 lbs
29.00- Boners 80-85% 850-1200 lbs
30.00- High Yielding Boners
80-85% Overt 100 lbs 31.00-33.00 Lean
85-90% 850-1200 lbs 27.00-30.00 85-90%
750- 850 lbs 23.00-27.00 85-90%
Under7So lbs 20.00-23.00

COWS: Cutler, Breaking and Boning
Utility 1-4 29.00-32.00. Few High Yield-
ing 3200-33.00. Canner and low Cutter
1-2 25.00-29.00. Shelly Canner 1-2
21.00-25.00.

BULLS: Scarce


